FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

April 6th, 2025

CONTACT:

Steven Restivo M: (415) 269-5288

Steven@BayAreaPopUpEvents.com SanRafaelFestivaloftheArts.com



Enjoy a Beautiful Summer Day at the Annual San Rafael Festival of the Arts Featuring Fine Artists, Wine/Beer Tastings, Live Music, Gourmet Food Trucks and Street Painting/Chalk Artists

Located on the grounds of the Historic Falkirk Cultural Center 1408 Mission Avenue, Downtown San Rafael, CA. 94901 Saturday, July 26th, 2025 ~ 11 am to 6 pm

San Rafael, CA – Bay Area Pop Up Events presents the Annual San Rafael Festival of the Arts on Saturday, July 26th, 2025, from 11:00 am to 6:00 pm. The Festival, located on the 11-acre grounds of the historic 1888 Queen Anne Victorian Falkirk Cultural Center in San Rafael, will feature live music by the region's best musicians, wine tasting from regional wineries and beer tastings from local brewers, fine artists, a variety of food trucks and street painting/chalk artists. The Falkirk mansion is located at 1408 Mission Avenue in downtown San Rafael, CA. 94901

Admission to the Festival is Free. If attendees would like to participate in the wine and beer tastings, early bird tickets are available for \$25 until May 15th, \$30 from May 16th to July 25th, and \$35 on the event day. Each ticket includes a wristband and a stemless tasting glass. Food purchases are separate.

The historic 17-room Falkirk Cultural Center with its rolling lawns and views of Mt. Tamalpais provides the perfect backdrop for this celebration of the region's art, wine, and craft beer.

Tickets can be purchased in advance online by visiting

SanRafaelFestivaloftheArts.com/tickets/

About Bay Area Pop Up Events

For more than 30 years, our dedicated teams have successfully guided a diverse range of clients through every stage of over 2,000 high-profile experiential events, including public festivals, parades, sporting events, community gatherings, and corporate and non-profit functions across the nation.

Our extensive experience, from concept development to final clean-up, enables us to offer a comprehensive suite of event-related services tailored to meet the unique objectives of each project we take on. We take pride in our ability to deliver a variety of impactful events in various locations. To learn more about our capabilities, explore the range of services we provide, and see a list of previous events we have produced, please visit **BayAreaPopUpEvents.com**

About the Falkirk Cultural Center

Falkirk Cultural Center is a 19th-century country estate listed on the National Historic Register. The Queen Anne Victorian, designed by Clinton Day, was built in 1888 by Ella Nichols Park, and purchased by Captain Robert Dollar in 1906. Falkirk is named after Dollar's birthplace in Scotland, and his descendants occupied the house until 1970. The estate was saved from demolition in 1974. The Cultural Center is owned and operated by the City of San Rafael and has served the community for 30 years. For more information, visit CityofSanRafael.org/Falkirk

CALENDAR EDITORS, PLEASE NOTE:

CONTACT:

Steven Restivo M: (415) 269-5288

Steven@BayAreaPopUpEvents.com SanRafaelFestivaloftheArts.com

> Enjoy a Beautiful Summer Day at the Annual San Rafael Festival of the Arts Featuring Fine Artists, Wine/Beer Tastings, Live Music, Gourmet Food Trucks and Street Painting/Chalk Artists

Located on the grounds of the Historic Falkirk Cultural Center 1408 Mission Avenue, Downtown San Rafael, CA. 94901 Saturday, July 26th, 2025 ~ 11 am to 6 pm

WHAT:

Annual San Rafael Festival of the Arts

WHEN:

Saturday, July 26th, 2025 11 am – 6 pm

WHERE:

Falkirk Cultural Center 1408 Mission Avenue, San Rafael, CA. 94901

TICKETS:

Admission to the event is Free.

Wine and Beer tasting tickets: \$25 until May 15th, \$30 from May 16th to July 25th, and \$35 on the event day. Each ticket includes a wristband and a stemless tasting glass. Food purchases are separate.

Advance Tickets may be purchased at **SanRafaelFestivaloftheArts.com/tickets/**

INFO: Call (415) 269-5288 or visit **Steven@BayAreaPopUpEvents.com**